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I n t h e B a i n b r i d g e I s l a n d M u n i c i p a l C o u r t

City of Bainbridge Island,

Plaintiff,

Age: 36; DOB: 03/29/1978,

Defendant.

N o . 2 0 7 0 4 3 0 2

C r i m i n a l C o m p l a i n t

(Total Counts Filed - 1)

Comes Now the Plaintiff, City of Bainbridge Island, by and through its attorney,

Justin B. Zaug, WSBA No. 26236, Deputy Prosecuting Attorney, and hereby alleges that

contrary to the form, force and effect of the ordinances and/or statutes in such cases made and

provided, and against the peace and dignity of the CiTY OF BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, the above-
named Defendant did commit the following offense(s)-

C o u n t I
Assault in the Fourth Degree

On or about August 2, 2014, in the City of Bainbridge Island, State of Washington, the
above-named Defendant did intentionally assault Amber ROSEANNE Du WORS; contrary to

Bainbridge Island Municipal Code 9.30.010, which adopts Revised Code of Washington
9 A . 3 6 . 0 4 1 .

(Maximum PENALTY-Three hundred sixty-four (364) days in jail or $5,000 fine, or both,
pursuant to BIMC 9.01.050, plus restitution, assessments and court costs.)

l i s C o d e : 9A.36.041 Assault 4th Degree

Charging Document; Page l of 3 Russdl D. Hauge, Prosccnring Attorney
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Special Allegation-Domestic Violence
AND FURTHERMORE, the Defendant did commit the above crime against a family or

household member; contrary to Bainbridge Island Municipal Code 9.30.030, which adopts

Revised Code of Washington 10.99.020. "Family or household members" means spouses, former

spouses, persons who have a child in common regardless of whether they have been married or
have lived together at any time, adult persons related by blood or marriage, adult persons who are

presently residing together or who have resided together in the past, persons sixteen years of age
or older who are presently residing together or who have resided together in the past and who
have or have had a dating relationship, persons sixteen years of age or older with whom a person
sixteen years of age or older has or has had a dating relationship, and persons who have a

biological or legal parent-child relationship, including stepparents and stepchildren and
grandparents and grandchildren.

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington
that I have probable cause to believe that the above-named Defendant committed the above

ofFense(s), and that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of my-loiowledge, information and
b e l i e f .

Dated: August 4,2014
Place: Port Orchard, WA

)GE ISLANI

JUSTiN B. X̂ B̂ANQ̂ 6236
Deputy Prosecuting Attom̂ ^

All suspects associated with this incident arer-

John David Du Wors
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Bainbridge Island
B A I N B R I D G E I S L A N D P O L I C E D E PA R T M E N T C A S E R E P O R T:

CERTIFICATE OF PROBABLE CAUSE
CLERK CODE:

(Bfî utnd (far «a pnibtU* ctuM nan tad (9 CMM K*iBiS«d (bt oimiHJ pnacGuiiaa)

SUSPECT NAME: Du-Wors, John David

(Last,nrsl,MI.) 0fl3«9/1978

C O U RT: S U P E R I O R C O U R T □ DISTRICT COURT □ juvenile COURT

ARRESTCRIMES: 1-RCW9A,36.041 Assault 4*''Degree DV

A R R E S T D AT E : 0 8 / 0 2 / 2 0 1 4

ARREST TIME: 2325 HourS

SaDOBiiliDdM&cUiIaanasprabtblecnMlfartetniiludftrMcbtfMHatafMaaRiaMcaBaBhMd. (rawfemtannMyauaUbftanaliMHpcionlBijfeardecnBndeoar
ptolMb(eGts*4p(««*ebdak(li«»itaei^o«ae. ITifaoifaaawaofteatacateddatfbediicloK^victteBMlbafcMibiirfaoaisUMUy thewitiai.

On 08/02/20141 responded to 11356 Olympic Terrace Ave for aDV Assault I met with the victim
Amber Du-Wors "w^o stated her husband John D Du-Wors had pushed her to the ground. I could
see Amber had fiesh sciq)e marks on her left leg, on her arms, neck and &ce. Amber stated
she had locked herself in a room and John forced his way into the room. Some of fois event was
recorded by Amber. I watched this recording and saw that John had forced his way into the room
that Amber had tried to lock h» l̂f into. John reached in thai and grabbed Amber by the head,
neck and aims. Amber then ran outside to lock herself in her vehicle to prevail John from assaulting
her. This is where John caught her and threw her to the ground.
Icer̂ (deelare)1in&r/finaItyofpajtaytmder1ltelamqf4fBstateofW<ahingt<mfhcÂ fi)regobtgtstnteandcarKL (RCW9A.72.085.) ll I
V C D B N E O A 8 1 8 B a i n b r i d g e I s l a n d P o l i c e D e p a r t m e n t
OFFICER'S SIGNATURE ' BADGE NUMBER AGENCY
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